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PPA update – August 2025
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August 2025 totaled 437 MW across 9 transactions, with onshore wind leading in deal 
count and solar dominating capacity, mainly due to the Elawan Energy – Sandoz deal

PPA transactions during August 2025 by size 1 PPA market in EU in numbers for August 2025 11

Notes:  1) ONE PPA Tracker

Remarks: *Offshore = dark blue, onshore = light blue, solar = orange, wind&solar = striped **Estimated capacity ***Excluding hybrid PPAs

Seller MW* Offtaker

2

437 MW

PPAs 
signed

49 MW

Average 
PPA size

54%

PV share of 
disclosed MW***

58%

Share of 
cPPA volume

Countries by disclosed capacity in August 20251

Country

3

3

65,4 MW
#1

1

181,7 MW
#2

5

49,1 MW
#1

2

109 MW
#3

6

22,5 MW
#1

4

9,2 MW
#1
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65

49

32

23

21

9

2

Elawan Energy

PAD RES

ERG

HELLENiQ Renewables

Forestalia

Ørsted

Polenergia**

SL NaturEnergie

Polenergia**

Sandoz

Hekla Energy

A2A Group

Ahold Delhaize

Galp

Flogas

Leroy Merlin

OHRA Regelanlagen

Bricoman Polska
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Over the past 48 months corporates have signed the highest number of PPAs with the 
majority coming from PV. The PV share continues at a lower level in 2025

Share of corporate PPAs*

PV share of PPAs*

Average monthly MW transacted 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

4 ´3% 57% 60% 58%

66% 74% 78% 87%

1158 880 1037 1224

Yearly number of transactions 184 183 240 268

53%

74%

1118

158

Number of PPA’s transacted over the past 48 months 1

PPA market in EU since 2020 in numbers 1Key takeaways 1

Solar PV accounts for the major number of PPA transactions 
through all years

Corporates are the main driver when it comes to volumes 
both measured in number of deals and capacity

Notes: 1) ONE PPA Tracker 

Remarks: *Based on number of deals
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Iberdrola and Amazon continue accounting for the highest volumes signed on 
respectively selling- and buying side in 2025

Top 10 sellers by disclosed contracted volumes (MW) 1 Top 10 buyers by disclosed contracted volumes (MW) 1

Top sellers & buyers 2025

Notes: 1) ONE PPA Tracker 

1.214

472

420

385

311

307

253

250

240

207

Iberdrola

OX2

Enfinity Global

Finerge

Statkraft

Zelestra

e.optimum

Nexwell Power

Sonnedix

Enery

995

629

430

416

300

253

233

227

209

200

Amazon

Bord Gáis Energy

Renfe

Galp

Mercadona

Engelhart

NGK Ceramics

OMV

Axpo

OMV Petrom
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